

Walter Matter S. A.

FLO ID 34807

is in compliance with the Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements for the below scope:

Product(s)	Cocoa For details on specific product type see appendix 2.
Scope	The appendices form part of the certificate: Appendix 1: List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements Appendix 2: Product scope Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification
Valid until	13 May 2024
Address	Avenue de Champel 57, 1211, Geneve, Switzerland

02 Oct 2020

Issue Date

Minin

Andreas Jiménez Chief Executive Officer



DAkkS Akkreditierungsstel D-ZE-14408-01-00



Walter Matter S. A.

FLO ID 34807

Appendix 1:

List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements

The organization Walter Matter S. A. with FLO ID 34807 ... is in compliance with the following Fairtrade standards

Trader SCORE

Fairtrade Trader Standard

Fairtrade Standard for Cocoa

... is in compliance with the following FLOCERT certification requirements

• FLOCERT Public Compliance Criteria List – Trade Certification







Walter Matter S. A.

FLO ID 34807

Appendix 2: Product scope

The organization Walter Matter S. A. with FLO ID 34807 is certified for the following products:

Trader SCORE

iate Distributor er iate Distributor er	Сосоа	Cocoa Cocoa
iate Distributor er	Сосоа	Cocoa
er	Сосоа	Сосоа
ioto Diotributor		
iate Distributor, from country of	Сосоа	Сосоа
Payer, Price oluntary phys. ty		
iate Distributor	Сосоа	Cocoa
i	Payer, Price oluntary phys. ty	Payer, Price bluntary phys. ty ate Distributor Cocoa







Walter Matter S. A.

FLO ID 34807

Appendix 3:

Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

The organization Walter Matter S. A. with FLO ID 34807 selected the following entities to be part of their Fairtrade certification:

Own Entities

Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function
Walter Matter S. A.	as of 1st certification	Avenue de Champel 57, 1211, Geneve, Switzerland	Non-Payer, Premium Payer, Price Payer, Voluntary phys.

Subcontracted Entities

Name of org <mark>anization</mark>	Valid from	Address	Function
C.Steinweg - Handelsveem BV	07 Sep 2016	Sextantweg 8, 1042 AH AMSTERDAM Netherlands	Storer
CWT Commodities (Amsterdam) BV	07 Sep 2016	Accraweg 39, 1047 HJ Amsterdam (Westpoort 7905) Netherlands	Storer
H.D. Cotterell B.V.	07 Sep 2016	Coenhavenweg 9, 1013 BK Amsterdam Netherlands	Storer





traceability